nyandaruanationalpoly.ac.ke/ppip portal/ Tenderers who download the tender document must forward
their particulars immediately to nyandaruapolytechnic@gmail.com to facilitate any further clarification or
addendum.

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of kshs 57,600 (fifty seven thousand six hundred
shillings only)

7. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

8. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 20TH JUNE 2023 AT 10:00AM.
Electronic Tenderswill not be permitted.

[...]

ITT 16.7 The price quoted by the Tenderer shall not Be subject to adjustment during the

performance of the contract.
ITT 20.1 The tender validity period shall be …112…days
ITT 21.1 A tender security shall be required

The tender security shall be kshs 57,600 (fifty seven thousand six hundred shillings
only)

ITT 21.3 (a) The contract price shall be adjusted by N/A%
ITT 21.9 (b) ii The procurement entity shall declare the tenderer ineligible to be awarded a contract by the

procuring entity for a period of ……30 days after award of tender……